JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. County Executive



JENNIFER AIOSA Director of Government Affairs

AMANDA KONTZ CARR Legislative Officer

> WILLIAM J. THORNE Legislative Associate

BILL NO.: HB 58

 TITLE:
 Baltimore County – Speed Monitoring Systems – Residential Districts

SPONSOR: Delegate Guyton

COMMITTEE: Environment and Transportation

POSITION: SUPPORT WITH AMENDMENTS

DATE: March 7, 2024

Baltimore County **SUPPORTS WITH AMENDMENTS** House Bill 58 – Baltimore County – Speed Monitoring Systems – Residential Districts: Legislation which, if passed, authorizes the use of speed monitoring systems in residential areas of Baltimore County on the approval of the Baltimore County Council by majority vote, and with the placement of the aforementioned traffic calming devices determined by the Baltimore County Department of Public Works and Transportation and Police Department in conjunction with a community engagement process.

Baltimore County supports HB 58 as amended by the Baltimore County House Delegation.

Accordingly, Baltimore County urges a **FAVORABLE WITH AMENDMENTS** report on HB 58 from the House Environment and Transportation Committee. For more information, please contact Jenn Aiosa, Director of Government Affairs at jaiosa@baltimorecountymd.gov.